

4-20-2017

State v. Taylor Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44225

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Taylor Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44225" (2017). *Not Reported*. 3363.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3363

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. The District Court Erred When It Admitted Into Evidence A Photograph Of The Alleged Victim	10
A. Introduction	10
B. Standard Of Review	11
C. The Photograph Was Not Relevant.....	11
D. The Photograph Should Have Been Excluded Under Rule 403.....	12
E. The State Will Be Unable To Prove, Beyond A Reasonable Doubt, That There Was No Reasonable Possibility The Admission Of The Photograph Contributed To The Conviction	14
F. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Denied Mr. Taylor’s Motion For A New Trial.....	15
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Failed To Place Mr. Taylor On Probation	17
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967).....	14, 15
<i>Davidson v. Beco Corp.</i> , 114 Idaho 107 (1987)	13
<i>State v. Carlson</i> , 134 Idaho 389 (Ct. App. 2000).....	16
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 144 Idaho 574 (Ct. App. 2007).....	16
<i>State v. Hedger</i> , 115 Idaho 598 (1989)	11, 14, 16
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 148 Idaho 664 (2010)	11
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209 (2010)	15
<i>State v. Reber</i> , 138 Idaho 275 (2002)	17, 18
<i>State v. Rhoades</i> , 119 Idaho 594 (1991).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Sharp</i> , 101 Idaho 498 (1980)	15
<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 146 Idaho 139 (2008).....	16

Statutes

I.C. § 18-1508	1
I.C. § 19-2406	8, 16
I.C. § 19-2521	17, 18, 20

Rules

I.C.R. 34.....	16
I.C.R. 35.....	1, 8
I.R.E. 401	12
I.R.E. 402	12
I.R.E. 403	<i>passim</i>

Additional Authorities

Wright & Graham, *Federal Practice and Procedure* § 5215, at 275 13
